
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A81
GWMP - GULF BRANCH BRIDGE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

VA
ARLINGTON
GWMP

STERLING, VA
D.RANCIATO/M.HARRIS
08/02/05

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC
6420 ST. HELENA AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD  21222

 1,090,680.00

TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
4054 NORTH POINT ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD  21222

 1,095,980.00

KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC.
7738 HARFORD ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD  21234

 1,229,832.50

LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC.
P.O. BOX 7330
ROANOKE, VA  24019

 1,624,263.00

Engineer's Estimate 1,200,000.00

debbie
Text Box
D.RANCIATO/MHARRIS

debbie
Text Box
PROGRAM SPECIALIST

debbie
Text Box
08/02/05



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
PRA-GWMP 1A81
GWMP - GULF BRANCH BRIDGE

Date: 08/03/05

Schedule:

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 1,090,680.001,090,680.00

TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 1,095,980.001,095,980.00

KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 1,229,832.501,229,832.50

LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 1,624,263.001,624,263.00

The apparent low bidder is  9 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A81
GWMP - GULF BRANCH BRIDGE

Date: 08/03/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: A

15101 LPSM MOBILIZATION
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC ALL 95,000.00     95,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 200,000.00    200,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 55,000.00     55,000.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 109,400.00    109,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 104,290.00    104,290.00

15703 LNFT SILT FENCE
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 30 100.00      3,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 15.00        450.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 20.00        600.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 5.00        150.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00        300.00

15718 EACH STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 1 5,000.00      5,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 5,000.00      5,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 12,500.00     12,500.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 17,000.00     17,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,500.00      3,500.00

20302RB LNFT REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 20 10.00        200.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 20.00        400.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 65.00      1,300.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 50.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00        600.00

20304AL LPSM REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC ALL 1,000.00      1,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 6,000.00      6,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 7,500.00      7,500.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 25,000.00     25,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9,660.00      9,660.00

20701DD SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-D
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 100 50.00      5,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 20.00      2,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 25.00      2,500.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 12.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14.00      1,400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A81
GWMP - GULF BRANCH BRIDGE

Date: 08/03/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: A

25101C CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3 (including 26 steel rods and 50 sqft of steel wire mesh)
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 120 400.00     48,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 550.00     66,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 625.00     75,000.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 90.00     10,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00     36,000.00

55502 LNFT BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINTS
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 148 180.00     26,640.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 450.00     66,600.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 475.00     70,300.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 125.00     18,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00     22,200.00

55508 EACH STRUCTURAL STEEL, FURNISHED, FABRICATED, AND ERECTED (Bridge
over Turkey Run Bearing Repair Assembly)

BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 10 6,000.00     60,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 10,000.00    100,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 9,500.00     95,000.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 4,500.00     45,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,900.00     39,000.00

56101 LNFT STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BONDING
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 100 40.00      4,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 50.00      5,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 65.00      6,500.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 75.00      7,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00     10,000.00

56104 LNFT CRACK PREPARATION
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 100 50.00      5,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 60.00      6,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 58.00      5,800.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 62.00      6,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      5,000.00

56303A LPSM SURFACE PREPARATION AND PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC ALL 550,000.00    550,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 300,000.00    300,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 422,000.00    422,000.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 690,000.00    690,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 525,000.00    525,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A81
GWMP - GULF BRANCH BRIDGE

Date: 08/03/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: A

56305 LPSM CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND WORKER PROTECTION PLAN
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC ALL 200,000.00    200,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 230,000.00    230,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 305,000.00    305,000.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 427,363.00    427,363.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250,000.00    250,000.00

60103 LPSM CONCRETE (North and South Abutment Drainage System Repair)
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC ALL 12,000.00     12,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 12,000.00     12,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 14,500.00     14,500.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 85,000.00     85,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30,000.00     30,000.00

60901X LNFT PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 16-INCH DEPTH
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 20 10.00        200.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 50.00      1,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 65.00      1,300.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 240.00      4,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00        900.00

62401F SQYD FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 400 5.00      2,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 5.00      2,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 7.50      3,000.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 20.00      8,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.50      3,800.00

62518 SQYD TURF ESTABLISHMENT
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 260 4.00      1,040.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 3.00        780.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 4.50      1,170.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 20.00      5,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.50      1,430.00

62701A SQYD SOLID SOD
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 150 22.00      3,300.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 4.00        600.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 5.25        787.50
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 26.00      3,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 24.00      3,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A81
GWMP - GULF BRANCH BRIDGE

Date: 08/03/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Schedule: A

63308A EACH REMOVING AND RESETTING SIGN
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 1 100.00        100.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 10,000.00     10,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 500.00        500.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 150.00        150.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 320.00        320.00

63503C EACH ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE C
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 2 100.00        200.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 500.00      1,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 1,500.00      3,000.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 300.00        600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00      3,000.00

63507 SQFT CONSTRUCTION SIGN
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 500 3.00      1,500.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 15.00      7,500.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 11.25      5,625.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 82.00     41,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00     10,000.00

63508B EACH DRUM, TYPE B
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 70 20.00      1,400.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 5.00        350.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 75.00      5,250.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 110.00      7,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00      5,250.00

63509 HOUR FLAGGER
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 100 10.00      1,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 10.00      1,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 16.50      1,650.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 18.00      1,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 19.00      1,900.00

63511 LNFT TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (single face)
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 1,500 20.00     30,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 12.00     18,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 24.00     36,000.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 9.00     13,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00     45,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A81
GWMP - GULF BRANCH BRIDGE

Date: 08/03/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Schedule: A

63521A EACH WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 10 10.00        100.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 30.00        300.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 65.00        650.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 100.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 55.00        550.00

63521B EACH WARNING LIGHT, TYPE B
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 60 10.00        600.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 30.00      1,800.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 165.00      9,900.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 100.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 175.00     10,500.00

63521C EACH WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 40 10.00        400.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 30.00      1,200.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 65.00      2,600.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 100.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 55.00      2,200.00

63522 EACH SHADOW VEHICLE
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 2 2,000.00      4,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 5,000.00     10,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 15,000.00     30,000.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 2,000.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 17,000.00     34,000.00

63524 EACH VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 3 1,000.00      3,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 4,000.00     12,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 6,000.00     18,000.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 5,000.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,500.00     16,500.00

63525B EACH TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARREL SYSTEM
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 2 5,000.00     10,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 5,000.00     10,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 4,200.00      8,400.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 8,000.00     16,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,500.00     13,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A81
GWMP - GULF BRANCH BRIDGE

Date: 08/03/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Schedule: A

63527B EACH REPLACEMENT BARRELS FOR CRASH CUSHION
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 10 200.00      2,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 400.00      4,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 350.00      3,500.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 750.00      7,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 260.00      2,600.00

63701 EACH FIELD OFFICE
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC 1 15,000.00     15,000.00
TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 15,000.00     15,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 25,000.00     25,000.00
LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INC. 40,000.00     40,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8,500.00      8,500.00




